

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10109/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2018 in CRLA No. 2511/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.H. THIMMAPPA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 133477/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 157486/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER