

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1373/2019

THE KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H. THIMMAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Records received.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to serve sole respondent, as notice of alternative arrangement could not be served with remarks "no such person".

Mr. Sudhanshu Padhi, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of petitioner. One week time, is granted to counsel to file vakalatnama.

If so filed, the matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Otherwise, list again on 25.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar