

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1373/2019

THE KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.H. THIMMAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Ovais, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is allowed to serve notice to sole respondent through dasti.

List the matter after six weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)